

(Chamber matter)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6677 OF 2004

M/S. AMRIT VANASPATI CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHEM CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for discharge of advocate)

(With office report dated 15.7.2005)

Date: 28/07/2005 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Applicant

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent-State

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

of U.P.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R.D.Upadhyay, learned counsel states that he has no objection, if he is discharged.

Accordingly, Mr. R.D.Upadhyay, learned counsel is discharged. Application is allowed.

gh)

Anita

(Jasbir Sin

ter

Court Mas